

RFQ 23-R0025 City of Myrtle Beach & Coastal Carolina University Theater

Based on the qualifications received on Wednesday, June 14, 2023 the City of Myrtle Beach intends to "short-list" the following contractors for the above referenced project:

- Dargan Construction Company, LLC
- Monteith Construction Corporation

Any Contractor who desires a debrief may schedule an appointment beginning on July 3, 2023.

Thank-you for your interest in the City of Myrtle Beach. We wish you the best of luck on your future endeavors.

Sincerely,

Ann Sowers, CPPB, NIGP-CPP 843-918-2172 asowers@cityofmyrtlebeach.com

> Mailing Address: City of Myrtle Beach • PO Box 2468 • Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29578-2468 Office Address: City of Myrtle Beach • 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue • Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29577